INDICTMENT

THE STATE OF OHIO,

Lucas County, } ss.

Of the January, Term of 2006, A.D.

THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for Lucas
County, Ohio, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and
present that THOMAS W. NOE, during the time period beginning March 31, 1998, and
continuing through May 26, 2005, in Lucas County, Ohio, did, while employed by or associated
with any enterprise, conduct or participate in, directly or indirectly, the affairs of the enterprise
through a pattern of corrupt activity in violation of §2923.32(A)(1) OF THE OHIO REVISED
CODE, ENGAGING IN A PATTERN OF CORRUPT ACTIVITY, BEING A FELONY
OF THE FIRST DEGREE, contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided,
and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

FORFEITURE PROVISIONS. THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY further find
and present the following real and personal property was used in the course of or intended to be
used in the course of a violation of Revised Code Section 2923.32 (A) (1) or that the real and/or
personal property was derived from or realized through conduct in violation of Revised Code
Section 2923.32 (A)(1), and that THOMAS W. NOE’S interest therein is subject to forfeiture
pursuant to Revised Code Section 2923.32 (B)(3): 5\

1. The building and property known as 3509 Briarfield Boulevard,
Maumee, Ohio, more particularly described as :



